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PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE
RESOLUTION NO. 81
Series of 2022

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR ACCREDITATION
AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the
"Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines" and its Implementing Rules and
Regulations (IRR) states that for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination
shall be given, but they shall be accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of
Real Estate Service (Board), provided, that they have completed at least two (2)
years of college and have undergone training and seminars in real estate brokerage,
as may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS, the Board issued Resolution 11 (s. 2021) or the “Guidelines on the
Implementation of Section 31 and 32 (A) Article IV of R.A. No. 9646 on Supervision
and Accreditation of Real Estate Salespersons”;

WHEREAS, for consideration of the Board are the following applicants for

accreditation as RES:

NAME OF SALESPERSON NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKE PRC LIC.NO

1 ABANTO, JANET MABILANGAN WINEFREDA BUQUIZ 0002881

2 ABARCA, CHERITH JOY GOLANDRINA ARNOLD BRIAN CO 0003123

3 ABESAMIS, BERNADETTE LECTURA RAMON ANTON BOQUIREN 0031836

4 ABUDA, AUSTIN NANGLOY RALF ROGER TAGAO 0013076

5 ACEVEDA, SAYDER DIVINAGRACIA MA. CORAZON PAQUINGAN 0013229

6 ACOSTA, GABRIEL ANGELO PINZON LLOYD BENEDICT CERVANTES 0026705

7 ACOSTA, JOHN ALAN SAVELLANO KIRBY ANTHONY SAN JOSE 0028243

8 AGAPINAN, MADONNA CABALLA EVANGELISTA RELATO 0011967

9 AGENA, KEENE RAYMOND PADILLA STEPHANIE VINCHELL AQUILINO 0003063
10 AGRAVANTE, ANGELIQUE PAULO CHARISSE KATHLEEN ADRIANO 0008810
11 AGUILAS, WINIELYN CARPIO SARAH ADRIANNE CAMBA 0012578
12 ALBASON, ANTONIETTE BENINO GELITO SANCHEZ 0019293
13 ALBURO, SARAH CAMARADOR REYNALDO TABERAO 0025077
14 ALCANTARA, SHEYREL ESPIRITU MA. LUISA NEYRA 0016249
15 ALCARAZ, BERNARD STEVE ARIOLA MARY JOY GARCIA 0031802
16 ALCARAZ, MA. ELISA QUINTO MA. THERESA DELOS SANTOS 0004793
17 ALEJO, HARVIE YVES ROQUE JHASFER TENORIO 0020902
18 ALLAM, ERICKA GONZALES MA. CORAZON PAQUINGAN 0013229
19 ALMODOVAR, GILLAN YABA MARY GRACE SAN NICOLAS 0008455
20 ALVENDIA, LAURENZO PACQUING GERALD JET MANIO 0023483
21 AMUGAUAN, DAYANARA MAE RIVERO MARY GRACE SAN NICOLAS 0008455
22 ANASTACIO, CIERA MAYE ACAPULCO JOHN CORNELIUS COSON 0022005
23 ANDRADA, MARICEL ANATA MARCO PERRERAS 0023221
24 APALE, MARITA CARANDANG CZAR CARMELO RAMIREZ 0023729
25 APELO, BLESILDA SORIANO PENELOPE VALDORIA 0028214
26 AQUE, JETHRO BAUTISTA JANETTE AQUE 0031519
27 ARELLANO, RENZEI MATA LEA KATHLEEN BRIZ 0029625
28 ARIDIDON, LODY PANGILINAN SOPHIA JOYCE NG 0022943
29 ARTES, MAYREEN ADAN LANNIE TRINOS 0004829
30 ASERON, LYNDI ROSE DELA CRUZ  JOSE PATRICK ROSALES 0031448
31 ASNE, MICHAEL ALTEZA MARCO PERRERAS 0023221
32 ATIENZA, JAHAZIEL MALUNAY DALMACIO COMIA 0000094
33 ATIP, MELVENIA CATUGDA LOINABELL DABLO 0003787
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ATOS, LORENA SUAREZ
AVELINO, JOKER LABINDIA

AYSON, CARLA JANINE ESTABILLO
AZUELO, ANGELICA APPLE MEDRIANO
BACASMAS, CANDY KINTANAR
BAGUIO, JULIUS ANANO

BAGUNA, JACKIELYN VALDEZA
BALAJEDIONG, ANGELICA ARGUELLES
BALDOVINO, EDELYN MANAPAT
BALDOZ, KHAYE BUBIHIS
BALINGASA, LEAH PEREZ
BALISACAN, CALVIN JORGE CUYUGAN
BANEZ, MARIA ANGELICA QUIAMCO
BARDOZ, COLEEN GUEVARRA
BARTOLOME, ANABEL ROSE BUHAT
BAS, GRETCHEN ADULFO
BATINGAL, VERNA LUBANG
BAUTISTA, JOSEPH MELAYA
BAUTISTA, MIRZI JOY CACEREZ
BELLO, ALLAN JOSEPH BIBAR
BELLO, JOHN MICHAEL QUILBIO
BENIPAYO, YVERSON ALRED ELISCUPIDEZ
BENOZA, ANGEL J'NISSI COGOY
BERNAL, DIANA DARCEN

BERNAS, JEIZEL JOY CRISTOBAL
BERONIO, DAVEE JHOANNE GARCIA
BIAZON, MARJORIE MENDOZA
BIGAY, SHEILA MAY DELA CRUZ
BOCANEGRA, MA. CARLA HIDALGO
BONIEL, MILBERN LALUNA

BONIFE, WILHELM GUISEPPE RABORAR
BORDADOR, APRIL LOVE MORTE
BORIGOR, ANABEL TERRO

BUDUAN, CECILIA ABROGENA
BUENDIA, GEMINI FIGURACION
BUENSUCESO, DOY LAUREL VALDEZ
BULAT-AG, CHRISTINE JOY JUAYNO
CABAEL, SIMON PETER ULNAGAN
CABAHIT, JOSHTINE ANNE ARIENDA
CABANDING, CHRISTINE JUVELYN MONEDA
CABEROS, BERNIE OLEGA
CABINAS, TITA CALUGOR
CABINGAL, STEPHEN DALE REYES
CABRAL, JOSEPH BARTOLOME
CABUENAS, ANNA MARIE
CABUENOS, MARK ALONZO
CADANG, MARK DONYL MORA
CADENAS, ALBERT GALBO
CADEVIDA, MARILETH SALAPARE
CAERLANG, RETCHIL ENGAY

CAJES, RYAN JAY ANINON

CALDITO, JASMINE BIGLAEN
CANAVERAL, RYAN GUZON
CANDIDATO, MARTI CHAVEZ
CANEZAL, ABNER JR. ESPEJON
CANILAO, FLORDELIZA ABAYA
CARIGTAN, CRISTY PERIN
CARLUEN, CHARRANE JULIA CRUZ
CASAL, JULIA CASSANDRA CAPISTRANO
CASTRENCE, REY ANGULO

CASTRO, MIKKO SIBOLBORO
CASTRO, ROD STEPHEN EGENIAS

CIPRIANO QUIAOIT JR.
LOINABELL DABLO

MARIA RITA PALMA

ARNOLD BRIAN CO

JEFFREY MUNOZ

MIZRAIM PAULMINO

JAYSON TUMACAS

FRANKLIN RAYMOND SEE
DARRY JOY BRIONES

LEILANI BAUTISTA

JOCELYN LIBRERBO

MARIBEL EYADAN
FRANCISCA CANAS

MARVIN SIM

MIZRAIM PAULMINO

ROELLA WHITE

NEIL VILLANUEVA

FRANKLIN RAYMOND SEE
DIANNE GONZALES

EUGENIO DESINGANO
JENEVER QUINICOT

MA. THERESA DELOS SANTOS
JENNELYN MAGAT

CELINE ANGELICA GONZALES
MARCLENE MANCENIDO
RAFAEL MIGUEL POJAS

MA. CORAZON PAQUINGAN
CHERRY MATEO

MA. ANDREA IVANCA CARLOS
RHODA PANALIGAN
FRANKLIN RAYMOND SEE
KIM VICTORIANO REYES
MARY GRACE BUID

EVELYN TIONGSON

EDEN APRIL DAYRIT
JACQUELINE VINCINT SAGUIN
TERESITA CALIZO

JACELLA CAMILLE ONG
SHARRIE ANNE YU

PETER JAYSON SADSAD
CIPRIANO QUIAOIT JR.
LEOPOLDO MESA I1I

ANNA CARINA DEL CARMEN
PRECIOUS JOY CARABEO
STEPHANIE VINCHELL AQUILINO
STEPHANIE VINCHELL AQUILINO
VARN DALE IGNACIO
LEOPOLDO MESA III
MANUELITO CABRERA
EVALYN FRANCISCO

LIZA ESPEJO

REX RUBIO

VARN DALE IGNACIO
HANZEL DIANNE DELA CRUZ
RAMON ANTON BOQUIREN
SESINANDO BAUTISTA JR.
ANDREA LU

MARY GRACE SAN NICOLAS
REENA MARIE NOVALES
JANICE DEVILLERES
DONELLE BAJADO

AILEEN VIADO

0003713
0003787
0015207
0003123
0029803
0020580
0020170
0028487
0027684
0026814
0000796
0005263
0026481
0012521
0020580
0005632
0004794
0028487
0031756
0010803
0031562
0004793
0023139
0005879
0031860
0019034
0013229
0031705
0031477
0020161
0028487
0025743
0013569
0031951
0005204
0019081
0000976
0031515
0031803
0013478
0003713
0023229
0017013
0031213
0003063
0003063
0016798
0023229
0024391
0015367
0002361
0012944
0016798
0031651
0031836
0031744
0012997
0008455
0003975
0026369
0011109
0005182
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CATINAOY, ROSENDO DACILLO
CATON, HELMAR JOHN JUGAN
CAWAS, JESSEL OLIVEROS
CEDENO, PAOLO MIGUEL MIJARES
CHAN, RENEE ROSE GARA

CHIEN, KATHLEEN ANNE YAP

CHO, JOBELLE PAULA RODRIGUEZ
CLEMENTE, JESSA MAE ABARCA
CLEMENTE, MELVIN SABNIAN

CO, CLAYTON EKING

CONANAN, GEORGETTE GONZALES
CONANAN, RIZALINA SEVILLA
CORDERO, CAMILLE ESTER CALEON
CORONEL, CASSANDRA DOMINIQUE RAMOS
CORPUZ, ARN JASPER ZULUETA
CORPUZ, MARIE JANE BELLEN
CORPUZ, ROSE ANN SYJONGTIAN
CORPUZ, VON GUISEPPE MIRANDA
CORTIGUERRA, JOSEPH LAURENTE
CRUZ, ERIBERTO GERONIMO
CRUZ, NINA ROZE ENRIQUEZ
CUENTO, RONEL JUSTIN DAILO
CULAJARA, ALLAN DAVE TAGAPAN
CUNANAN, JOANA PAULA SAMSON
DACILLO, ARNULFO MARIKIT
DACUYA, EDMUNDO III GUANGCO
DAIZ, RICKY PRUEL

DAVID, MARIA ELAINE JANE MERANO
DE LEON, YVONNEY ANNE VILLANUEVA
DE MANUEL, BRYAN GAMBOA

DE OCAMPO, JOHN STEVEN CATALAN
DE VILLA, IRISH DELA CRUZ
DEITA, RACHEL DUMAGPI

DEL MORAL, JESSAH MARIE TAYACTAC
DEL ROSARIO, LEAN CARLO TUTAY
DELA CRUZ, KENNETH CARLA DE LUNA
DELA VEGA, MARIA CECILIA JOSE
DELOS SANTOS, ANGEL ALLEN CABALLES
DELOS SANTOS, VIOLETA SANCHEZ
DESENA, CRISTINA RACINES
DIAGO, MARNELLI KASILAG
DIANCO, PRINCESS LOMIBAO
DIAWAN, MELISSA SEVILLA

DIAZ, BEVERLY BADONG

DIAZ, REX AIAN CARL FRANCISCO
DIMALALUAN, MARY GRACE BENIN
DINEROS, MA. MYRNA CECILIA LAGROSA
DIZON, IRA MABUNGA
DOCTOLERO, NECHELLE HIJOSA
DOMIQUEL, DANILO JUAN CALIMPON
DRAGON, JOHN MICHAEL RUDINAS
DUENAS, PATRICIA ANN

DUNGCA, DEXTER PEREZ

DY JUANCO, ALEXANDER MATTHEW SIO
EMAN, JOHLYBE FERRERA
ENRIQUE, RACHELLE PABONA
ESGUERRA, ANALIZA DUNGCA
ESMILLA, PEEWEELYN SENINING
ESPIGA, DEXTER BUELBAN
ESPIRITU, EDISON ARCEO

ANALYN BUAN

LLOYD BENEDICT CERVANTES
CLARK DAVID ANG

KELVIN ELY JOHN CAMACHO
HERSHEY NALDOZA

ANNE CRYSTALLE OZAMIS
RUBEN PAOLO RODRIGUEZ
FLOYD PICAZO

FIRDAUSI MANSUL

NORMAN LIM

KIRBY ANTHONY SAN JOSE
TERESITA CALIZO

DIANNE GONZALES

KIRBY ANTHONY SAN JOSE
CHERRY MATEO

EVELYN PRUDENTE

MARY GRACE SAN NICOLAS
GERALD JET MANIO

PAUL ANG

MELCHOR ARCINAS

MARIA KRISTINA FERNANDEZ
GENT ALCALDE

ANDREA LU

CHERRY MATEO

DIANNE GONZALES

DIANNE GONZALES

RAE ISABELLE ORTEGA
DIANNE GONZALES

FRITZ GERALD VILLARAMA
MARY ANNE DIAZ

MARK AARON LOTERINA
DALMACIO COMIA

AILEEN CABARILLOS

KELVIN ELY JOHN CAMACHO
LEAN ANTHONY DEL ROSARIO
CHERRY MATEO

MYLENE LEUNG

ROBERTO NATAN

MELCHOR ARCINAS

ELVIEL MORENO

SHERWIN DE LOS SANTOS
MARCO PERRERAS

BONI ANDREW DOMINGO
CELINE ANGELICA GONZALES
RACHAEL ANN DIAZ

LLOYD BENEDICT CERVANTES
AILEEN VIADO

MARLON JUNIUS SANTECO
MARIA RITA PALMA

NEIL VILLANUEVA
CHRISTOPHER DIMATATAC
MILCAH RINA TONG

LLOYD BENEDICT CERVANTES
JEANETTE SIO

HERSHEY NALDOZA

NOEL CORDERO

EVELYN PERPETUA
KRISTOFFER JAMES CHAVEZ
MAMERTO TOROTORO JR.
MARIA ANGELYN PICART

0018790
0026705
0024933
0026813
0023010
0013141
0024107
0004629
0012644
0019832
0028243
0000976
0031756
0028243
0031705
0023233
0008455
0023483
0012128
0013460
0022734
0032341
0012997
0031705
0031756
0031756
0023086
0031756
0013598
0026726
0027050
0000094
0002981
0026813
0003416
0031705
0020828
0031851
0013460
0004891
0029427
0023221
0019255
0005879
0022074
0026705
0005182
0028358
0015207
0004794
0018994
0025099
0026705
0031440
0023010
0022015
0028912
0025253
0009124
0027453
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ESPIRITUSANTO, MARIA KRYSHA BRANA
ESTUARIA, NELYN DIAZ

EUSEBIO, PERLA FELLO
EVANGELISTA, ISABELLA VILLAPAT
EVIA, MICHAEL RHEGENT VITTO
FAJARDO, ALICE ESCULTURA
FALLORINA, CARMINA CECILIA BAUTISTA
FALLORINA, LIA MIKAYLA BAUTISTA
FERNANDEZ, KAREN KAY
FERRERA, RITA DELA ROSA
FIELD, PATRICIA NAVARRO
FILOTEO, RHODA SANTOS
FLORES, HONEY JEA GUEVARRA
FONTEJON, RHOSEBEL TABANAO
FORZADO, NORA OMPAD
FRANCISCO, KIMBERLY FRESNIDO
FRANCO, KATHERINE KANG
GABRIANA, DANIEL JUSTIN AQUINO
GABUYO, ROLLY ESTRELLADO
GALIMA, CHRISTINE CREUS
GALIMA, GEOFREY FERMILAN
GALIT, RHEA JEAN BAUSO
GALOPE, JANINE GANITNIT
GARCIA, MICHELLE GERERO
GARLAN, MARIA FE GENERAL
GENEROSO, ARRIANE PABALE
GENEROSO, MOSES DUENAS
GERONIMO, LENNY LIT

GEROY, MARIA RUBIE RUIZO

GO, FRANCE DANIELLE TACLAN
GO, JEROME OSCAR YAPTINCHAY
GONZALES, DARCY JOMOC
GONZALES, FRANCIS PELLOSIS
GONZALEZ, GERALD PAUL ALGOSO
GRANDE, PHILIP GREGOR BAYOT
GREGORIO, BERNADETTE DALISAY
GRINO, DONNA GUERRERO
GUCABAN, MARIAN GABRIELLE SAMONTE
GUTIERREZ, PETER SIMAGALA
GUZMAN, CRISELDA RIA AMAZONA
HERNANDEZ, MARIA FE MIRANDA
HILARIO, RICHARD CYRIL VALLECERA
IDANAN, MA. FATIMA ESPENA
IGNACIO, MYKA INACAY

IMPA, JOSHUA MARI MERCAIDA
INOCANDO, RODERICK DOSADO
JANER, EDWINA PACALDO
JAVIER, DENNIS SANTOS

JAVIER, LAWRENCE

JOLEJOLE, MARIVIC DIOSES
JONGCO, JUAN PAULO FABIAN
LACUNA, CATHERINE MANALO
LARROSA, JESSA MAE LIVELO
LAYCO, JO ANN LUCINARIO
LAYOG, ALVIN PAYO

LAZARTE, JOVI GUTIERREZ

LAZE, DOLAND BONAOBRA
LEDESMA, VALERIE CHARM MELGAR
LIM, JAMES NEPTHALIE ENRIQUEZ
LIM, ROSALINDA VILLOTICA

JOHN PHILIP WU
SHERWIN DE LOS SANTOS
EUGENIO DESINGANO
MARCO PERRERAS
JEFFREY MUNOZ

MARLENE FERNANDEZ
KIRBY ANTHONY SAN JOSE
KIRBY ANTHONY SAN JOSE
DIANNE GONZALES
EVELYN TAPIRU

CHERRY MATEO

ARDIS ROYCE DELA PIEZA
BRYAN BAMBAO

MERLY REBUYON

JUAN TERO

MARK AARON LOTERINA
FRANKLIN RAYMOND SEE
RAMON ANTON BOQUIREN
PRISCILA JARILLA

CARMEN GALIMA

CARMEN GALIMA

JEFFREY MUNOZ

CLIFFORD ARMAND MONJE
MELCHOR ARCINAS
TERESA SUAREZ

JEFFREY MUNOZ

JEFFREY MUNOZ
ALEXANDER DEE SOLIMAN
JOEMA MAYNIGO

JUNA JULIAN

REENA MELISSA NOVALES
RENE-JOSEPH SANTIAGO
ANGELITA POLIDO
STEPHANIE VINCHELL AQUILINO
MIGUEL RICARDO IMPERIAL
CELINE ANGELICA GONZALES
MAXIMA DELA PAZ

MA. PRICILLA MONTESINES
NELIA ASUNCION

LOLITA ESCANO
ELIZABETH FAJARDO

JOHN PHILIP WU

GERALD JAMES DELOS REYES
NEIL VILLANUEVA

MARY GRACE BUID
MARISOL DE LOS REYES
RENATO GLORIANE
CHARLES STEFEN ALDAY
JOSELITO ROZUL
HERNALYN POLICARPIO
NEIL VILLANUEVA
RENE-JOSEPH SANTIAGO
CARL ANTHONY LAPING
NEIL VILLANUEVA

ALAIN LASQUETY

MARIA LESLIE LAZARTE
JOEMA MAYNIGO

CHERRY MATEO

MA. PRICILLA MONTESINES
MARIA ELIZABETH REYES

0028230
0029427
0010803
0023221
0029803
0005607
0028243
0028243
0031756
0027735
0031705
0031773
0019008
0004540
0015876
0027050
0028487
0031836
0002741
0000412
0000412
0029803
0004332
0013460
0004271
0029803
0029803
0028250
0014823
0032442
0003975
0013222
0023303
0003063
0031711
0005879
0001803
0002930
0028514
0018241
0005610
0028230
0021692
0004794
0013569
0003382
0022518
0004460
0024395
0028924
0004794
0013222
0031619
0004794
0003990
0013570
0014823
0031705
0002930
0002407
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LIMBO, MYLA PEREZ

LIPANA, RENEE ROSE MARTINEZ
LOMAT, JAYMARK MESA
LONGCAYANA, MICHELLE JUAB
LORENTE, JENNYLYN PEDEROSO
LOTIVIO, JOHANNA ANGELIQUE BEJARIN
LOVENDINO, PAUL JOHN DIOCADO
LU, ANTHONY JUANEZA

LUCAS, WINNIE DE JURAS

LUGOD, JOAN LOCEL PERMEJO
LUMAQUEZ, CLARISSE ANN CAMANGA
LUQUE, ANNALYN OBA

LUSICA, BRIAN HENRY VARRON
MA, JEMMARIE SERRANO
MABILANGAN, MARK DENNIS SORIANO
MACADAMIA, ROWENA REYES
MACAGBA, MELISA PANGAN
MACALINO, ANDRUF IGNACIO
MACHUCAR, ERICA DIAZ
MADRIDANO, ALAN MONEDA
MAGBITANG, NATHALIE SABADO
MAGLUNOB, EARL JOHN PONCE
MAHINAY, EMELIO MENARDO
MALANA, ELIZABETH BABAD
MALVAS, EMMA ORPIADA
MANALANG, MICOLO FRANCESCO SANTOS
MANALO, JOHN RAVEN CORONEL
MANARPIES, ALHOLY AGSAWAY
MANGAHIS, ANTONIO III MARTINEZ
MANRIQUE, DAE MARIE AGLERON
MAPANAO, JOSHUA OSDEN
MARQUEZ, GERRY GARCIA
MELGAREJO, REYGAN VILLAMOR
MENDOZA, ANGELICA LOUISSE ABILAR
MENDOZA, MA. PATRICIA ANGELA MAE SALAZAR
MENDOZA, RYAN KARLO ABLEN
MERAN, MARIA EDRALYN LASIN
MERCADO, HANS LORENZO SAYAS
MERCADO, MICHAEL VINCENT DELA CRUZ
MINGOY, LIAN CELESTE

MIRANDA, VICTOR JOHN STEPHEN REYES
MODESTO, PAOLA AMANDA SAN JOSE
MOLINA, CHILBORN PATAYAN
MOLO, YARDLEY BRAILLE
MONTALES, MAYNARD PATRICIO
MONTALLANA, CATHLEEN RODRIGUEZ
MORA, MARY ROSE MINDOL
MORALES, ADRIAN REX ABRERA
MUPAS, KATHERINE GADINGAN
NAVAL, JAYMIE JEAN DAMIAN
NAVARRETTE, JANICE LELIS
NEPOMUCENO, JESICA MANZANO
NG, JAMILLE WENDEL ONG
NOCHE, MERYL JADE CORONA
NONOG, JAKE BELLEZA

NONOG, NIKKA MERCEDES GASPAR
NUNEZ, DIANA DANUGO

OBIAL, MARY JESA YONG

OGANIA, RIZALINA SUMAYA

ARTHUR OLANO

MARCO PERRERAS

JEFFREY MUNOZ

MARK AARON LOTERINA
KIRBY ANTHONY SAN JOSE
FRANCISCA CANAS
JACQUELINE VINCINT SAGUIN
CIPRIANO QUIAOIT JR.

MA. PRICILLA MONTESINES
ANGELIQUE LABASTIDA
CHRISTOPHER DIMATATAC
MARK ANTHONY BAYQUEN
MARIBEL EYADAN

KIM VICTORIANO REYES
MA. LUISA NEYRA

MARIA RITA PALMA

CHERRY MATEO
MANUELITO CABRERA
HANZEL DIANNE DELA CRUZ
FLORESTELA NANOLA

MA. CORAZON PAQUINGAN
FLOYD PICAZO

MARY MARGARET MAGCALAS
JULES IVAN LO

ANTONIO LUIS GARCIA
LLOYD BENEDICT CERVANTES
ARIES FERNANDEZ

MAITA PATRICIA AVILA
HERSHEY NALDOZA
JOENARD LAUDENCIA
JENEVER QUINICOT
RUDELYN MARQUEZ
VICTOR BAYAIS JR.

SARAH ADRIANE CAMBA
ELVIN IGLESIA

CELINE ANGELICA GONZALES
MARIA RITA PALMA

MIGUEL RICARDO IMPERIAL
JOAO GILBERTO ELORIAGA
JAYSON DULATRE

CECELIA DELFIN

JEFFREY MUNOZ

REENA MARIE NOVALES
ANDREA LU

JANETTE GARCIA

MIZRAIM PAULMINO
JEFFREY MUNOZ

RENESES SENERES
JOSEFINA LEEM

FRANCISCA CANAS
FERDINAND LANZANAS
EDRIAN FRANCISCO

AMITY KATHLEEN TAN
ROBERTO NATAN

JANET SY

JANET SY

CHRISTINE SANGALANG
CHONA EDAUGAL

ARNOLD BRIAN CO

0013006
0023221
0029803
0027050
0028243
0026481
0019081
0003713
0002930
0030089
0018994
0029840
0005263
0025743
0016249
0015207
0031705
0024391
0031651
0012246
0013229
0004629
0001637
0027137
0026988
0026705
0019598
0021263
0023010
0031941
0031562
0027420
0002977
0012578
0024366
0005879
0015207
0031711
0002975
0012099
0026674
0029803
0006528
0012997
0001512
0020580
0029803
0024476
0001198
0026481
0031468
0026370
0002953
0031851
0003080
0003080
0004694
0026515
0003123



Board of Real Estate Service

Res. 81
PRC -NCR

Page 6 (ABANTO, JANET MABILANGAN - YAMSUAN, ALLEN PRENCINA)

275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
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286
287
288
289
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291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335

OLAN, DIANA JEAN VALENCIA
OLIVEROS, DEXTER EMIL ABALOS
ORENDAIN, JUAN KARLO ANTE
ORTEGA, RONNIL OPADA

ORTIZ, ANGELICA LYCA

OZAETA, LORENA ABAJA

PACANA, REYNA CODOY
PAGADUAN, CHERRY MAY GUARDIANO
PALARCA, JACQUELINE ABAYON
PALARPALAR, ANGELIE GORNEZ
PALENTINOS, NOAMI GALING
PANCHO, AIRENE AZANES
PANERGO, REGINA MAE DIONES
PANLILIO, CARLO MALUBAY
PAREDES, RENNIER DALUMPINES
PARPAN, MARIA PAMELA ESPIRITU
PASAMBA, MARIENNE AGUIRRE
PEPITO, MARIA SOLEDAD RODRIGO
PERALTA, GENELYN SANTY
PERALTA, MARILOU QUINTO
PEREZ, LIZ ANN JANET SOLEDAD
PIDENG, RASOL TUTIN

PLANA, REY TATOY

PLATON, ERNEST JOSEPH

PONCE, RYAN SARABIA

PREDAS, RHEA LAGUERTA

PRING, NORMAN JIONEL ACENA
PUGEDA, RINALDO JOSE BARCENA
PULO, FERDINAND TORREFRANCA
QUICOY, MELISSA MAE EMBERGA
QUINTO, MANUEL TEJERO
QUINTO, RIO JAE SOTTO

RABIN, JOCELYN ASTRERO
RAGUINDIN, LADY LYN BUENAVISTA
RAMILLETE, CANDY MORENO
RAMOS, JONATHAN LOUIE HIZOLE
RAMOS, MINERVA OROCIO
RANADA, JASMINE MAGDANGAL
RANOLA, JOSEPH GABRIEL LUGO
REBANCOS, MARIA REINA CAPINPIN
REBOQUIO, ARKIDEZ SUZON
REBUCAN, ROMENICK VILLARBA
RETORTA, JOREN ANDALIS

REYES, GARY DAVE WINN MISA
REYES, IAMEE DE GUZMAN

REYES, KARLA MARIE DALUPANG
RIBO, JENNIFER ALVIAR

RICAFORT, ARLENE VICTORIA ARDEZA
RIPARIP, RODEL ALGORDO
RIVERA, PURITA RACRAQUIN
ROBEA, REX MUTIA

ROBES, PATRICIA DELOS SANTOS
ROGADOR, MARIA CECILIA DELA CRUZ
ROLLO, OSMOND ACAPULLO
ROMANA, JOSE JEREMIAH ISAAC
ROMERO, MARY ROSE IMSON
RONQUILLO, VIRGINIA CASTRO
ROZUL, EJ CHRISTINE GATPANDAN
RUBIA, JENARD TAGLE

RUBY, JHOANNA MARRIE RATA
RUFFY, JOSE SALVADOR PEREZ

MYRNA ACUNA

JEANNE VALERIE JAVIER
MARY GRACE RIVERA

MA. ANDREA IVANCA CARLOS
LLOYD BENEDICT CERVANTES
YRON RECODO

JOAO GILBERTO ELORIAGA
ANGELITA POLIDO

LANNIE TRINOS

EDRALYN PENAFIEL
JENEVER QUINICOT

MANUEL DE GUZMAN

ANN VILLARUEL

MARCO ANTONIO CUSTODIO
LOINABELL DABLO

VANESSA UY

JOCELYN LIBRERO

MA. MERVIE LAZARTE
EVELYN ABAPO

HENRY RODRIGUEZ
MELCHOR ARCINAS

AILLEN CABARILLOS
NEMESIO NEPOMUCENO

JOY LYNNE DE VILLA

FLOYD PICAZO

NEIL VILLANUEVA

LLOYD BENEDICT CERVANTES
LUISA DIVINA CABAUATAN
NEIL VILLANUEVA

MARY GRACE RIVERA
JEFFREY MUNOZ

REMIGIA SANTOS

JOCELYN LIBRERO

RAMILO ASILO

MELCHOR ARCINAS
MANUELITO CABRERA
EVELYN ABAPO

CECELIA DELFIN

MARY JOY GARCIA

BRYAN BAMBAO

DIANNE GONZALES
FERDINAND LANZANAS
MARIA DOLORES LAYSON
CIPRIANO QUIAOIT JR.

MA. CORAZON PAQUINGAN
LLOYD BENEDICT CERVANTES
ELVIE MORENO

NORMAN LIM

MARCO PERRERAS

GERALD JAMES DELOS REYES
MARIA KRISTINA FERNANDEZ
ARDIS ROYCE DELA PIEZA
EVELYN TAPIRU

CHERRY MATEO

RONELL ARAZA

JEANNE VALERIE JAVIER
RUBIE TOMAQUIN

JOSELITO ROZUL

JOHN PHILIP WU

DIANNE GONZALES

CECELIA DELFIN

0016274
0003871
0027402
0031477
0026705
0031861
0002975
0023303
0004829
0020304
0031562
0007444
0002616
0025242
0003787
0003661
0000796
0022685
0003137
0024636
0013460
0002981
0008705
0019125
0004629
0004794
0026705
0002823
0004794
0027402
0029803
0020037
0000796
0021174
0013460
0024391
0003137
0026674
0031802
0019008
0031756
0031468
0005132
0003713
0013229
0026705
0004891
0019832
0023221
0021692
0022734
0031773
0027735
0031705
0007593
0003871
0028880
0024395
0028230
0031756
0026674



Board of Real Estate Service

Res. 81
PRC -NCR

Page 7 (ABANTO, JANET MABILANGAN - YAMSUAN, ALLEN PRENCINA)

336
337
338
339
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343
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346
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355
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362
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364
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373
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375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
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390
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393
394
395

RUMBAUA, CHERIE MARQUEZ
SADSAD, CLOIE ROSE SANTOS
SALINDONG, STEVEN NAOKI
SALON, LEMUEL MARK VALELO

SAN GABRIEL, HELEN REGALADO
SAN PABLO, JAYMAR BERNARD REONICO
SANDIQUE, ANGELO JAMES FALLESGON
SANGUYO, PRINCESS TECSON
SANIDAD, PATRICK ALDEN CHUA
SANTOS, EZEKIEL MACABENTA
SANTOS, JEREMIAH PAUL ARBOLEDA
SANTOS, JOHNEL MARIANO
SARENIO, MARITES TIANSON
SARMIENTO, JEAUSTINE LORENZO
SARMIENTO, NOEL LAZADO
SARMIENTO, VENICA BONAVENTE
SERQUINA, MARY ANN QUINTO
SIMON, JADE VINCENT STA. MARIA
SINDO, RACHELLE MANANGHAYA
SINGGAWAT, ZHEN KIMBERLY GARGANTA
SISON, ELENA ALMAZAN

SOLIS, RUBY ANN CABIT
SOLOMON, LOVELLA SABUGA-A
SOPIA, BERNARD RYAN CRUCIS
SORIANO, DONNA DIANE MARIE LEANO
SOTELA, PRIMA JOY BRANA
SULTAN, ISHRAQ BASHER
TADIAQUE, MARY JOYCE MENDOZA
TAGO, EDWIN RALPH CANLAS
TALATTAD, MELVIN TROY BLANAQUE
TALAUE, FRANCIS OLIVER PULIDO
TANTAY, NAZKA ALECKSIA LAMAYO
TAPISPISAN, MARIA AISAMELLE DE VERA
TAYAMORA, LUCILA BALAHAY
TECSON, MARIA MARJORIE PADILLA
TEJA, JEHDAMA MAPAGDALITA
TENORIO, ANDY VICENTE
TERRADO, ANIEZL ADIOVA

TIANA, JENNELYN BULAY
TINIMBANG, JONNALYN TENGSON
TOLENTINO, BENEDICT BACANI
TONGOHAN, MA. IVYLEI GERVACIO
TUPAS, STEPHANIE TABALANZA
TUTOR, MARK CLEOFERD DAPIROC
UY, RAIMOND YOUNG

VALERO, MARIAN MAE BACALLA
VALLEJO, GERLENE BAWAN
VARGAS, MARIFEL PAWAY

VARGAS, MIGUEL UKATOR PAGES
VERDE, SHAYLINE GRACE AVILA
VERON, MITHCELL RYAN MAYOR
VICTORIANO, BETTY PALMON
VILLANUEVA, IVY JOY BALAGUER
VILLANUEVA, JOMEL TIDALGO
VILLAREAL, CARLOS JOHN ROBLES
VILLEGAS, CATHERINE MARIE TECSON
VILLEGAS, ROWENA SAPUYOT
YALUNG, JENNIFER GUEVARRA
YAMAUCHI, LUCILA GARDOCE
YAMSUAN, ALLEN PRENCINA
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ARDIS ROYCE DELA PIEZA
CAROLYN LEE

CARL ANTHONY LAPING
CARLOS RAPHAEL IMPERIO
EVALYN FRANCISCO

ALAIN LASQUETY

MA. CORAZON PAQUINGAN
MELCHOR ARCINAS

KIRBY ANTHONY SAN JOSE
DIANA CLARISSA TORRES
JENEVER QUINICOT

ANNA CARINA DEL CARMEN
FLOYD PICAZO

MARIA DOLORES LAYSON
MYRA SADIE

MARY JOY GARCIA
VILLAMINDA LANZARROTE
CECELIA DELFIN

MARIA ELENITA BACELONIA
SHERWIN DE LOS SANTOS
CELINE ANGELICA GONZALES
CHERRY MATEO

AILEEN GRACE PENAS
ARDIS ROYCE DELA PIEZA
JOAO GILBERTO ELORIAGA
RODRIGO GARCIA

MARIA ALELI VILLACORTE
CHRIS OMADTO

MARIBEL EYADAN

AMELITA SARMIENTO
EMELINA TALAUE

CECELIA DELFIN

JOSE ANGELO MEDINA
MARY GRACE BUID

DIANNE GONZALES
RODELIO PARAFINA
EUGENIO DESINGANO
EDRIAN FRANCISCO
VICTOR BAYAIS JR.
JEANNE VALERIE JAVIER
VALENTINA ENGRACIA
KATHERINE GAFFUD
RODEL ESCALADA

GABRIEL ALFONSO ANGELO GARCIA
VANESSA UY

LAYCA BACANI

EMERITO PASILONA
RAMILO ASILO

ARDIS ROYCE DELA PIEZA
LLOYD BENEDICT CERVANTES
RAMON ANTON BOQUIREN
MARY JANE SAGUN
RENESES SENERES
RENESES SENERES

ARDIS ROYCE DELA PIEZA
JOAO GILBERTO ELORIAGA
BONI ANDREW DOMINGO
DAMACIA COMIA

MA. MERVIE LAZARTE
JAYSON DULATRE

0031773
0016289
0031619
0022497
0015367
0003990
0013229
0013460
0028243
0018403
0031562
0017013
0004629
0005132
0028226
0031802
0006090
0026674
0006279
0029427
0005879
0031705
0004533
0031773
0002975
0001381
0019763
0023297
0005263
0002091
0002568
0026674
0018995
0013569
0031756
0001039
0010803
0026370
0002977
0003871
0003589
0019878
0022325
0025796
0003661
0031949
0004316
0021174
0031773
0026705
0031836
0001676
0024476
0024476
0031773
0002975
0019255
0000094
0022685
0012099
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WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds
that all the requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646, its IRR, and Resolution
No. 11 (s. 2021) have been complied with.

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to accredit the
above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval by the
Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation
Cards be issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Done in the City of Manila, this __8th day of September , 2022.

OFELIA C. BINAG .
C T\

Wl\(_...-- Chairperson N
RAFi\ﬂ&L\M. AJARDO PILAR .;u -BANAAG

Member Member
JOSE Aﬁlﬂ M. TAN VACANT
Member Member
ATTESTED:

- J B
. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA

Chief, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED:

(Vacant)
Chairperson

JOSE)Y. CUETO, JR. E IN M. EN
Acting Chairperson Commissioner





